IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 21.0023X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-10-06

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
QUINT4-SYS-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC/…
  Where "/…" may be one or more alphanumeric character or blank representing non safety relevant differences.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Input:
Cat. No.
Input
Volt Amp Hz
QUINT4-SYS-
PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC/…
100 - 240 Vac
(-15% … +10%) 0.85 – 0.37 50 – 60 (+/-10%)
110 - 250 Vdc
(-20% … +40%) 0.75 – 0.33 DC
Output:
Cat. No. Volt Amp Watt Note
QUINT4-SYS-
PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC/…
24 VDC
(24-28 VDC) (*)
2.5 (***) 60 continuous
3.125 75 Stat. Boost mode
(≤40°C)
4 96 Dyn. Boost mode (**)
(*) Nominal: 24VDC, adjustable range: 24VDC – 28VDC.
(**) Dynamic Boost Mode:
 - max Tambient <=60°C
- max Ton <= 5sec
- min Toff >= 5sec
- max Iout_eb=4A @ Uout=24V, max Iout_eb=3.42A @ Uout=28V (eb=extra boost)
 (***) >60°C Derating 2.5%/K
Signals:
Cat. No. Name
QUINT4-SYS-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC/…
DC OK LED
Active signal output (floating switch contact), 1.0 A, 24 V dc,
Resistive and 0.5A@30VAC up to 2000m,
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 21.0023X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 21.0023X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 3 of 3
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed; before delivery:
• Between the power supply terminals and Relay terminals all suitable for 230 V ac/ 250 V dc
working voltage and the terminals suitable for less than 90 V ac, with a test voltage derived from
the applicable industrial standard or with 1500 V ac +5% or 2100 V dc +5 % for 1 minute or with
1.2 times of the test voltage for ≥ 100 millisecond.
Because the creepage and clearance dimensions are rigidly controlled by tooling in the
manufacturing process, the routine tests will be performed on a statistical basis in accordance with
ISO 2859-1 with an acceptance quality limit (AQL) of 0.04..
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
The following additional previous editions of Standards noted under the “Standards” section of
this Certificate were applied to integral Components as itemized below.  There are no significant
safety related changes between these previous editions and the editions noted under the
“Standards” section.
Product Certificate Number Standards
Signal Relay (RE500), Type G5V-
1-T90 DC12 manufactured by
Omron.
SI/SIQ/ExTR19.0001/01 IEC 60079-0:2017,
7th Ed.
IEC 60079-7:2015
5.1th Ed, EC 60079-